
Product Information 

CRUMBLE
MIX

Ingredients

A rich crumble mix suitable for use as a crumble topping 
straight from the bag. (No mixing required)

Description

Cooking Instructions

Brand: Middleton Catering Mixes

Description: Crumble Mix

Pack Size: 3.5kg     

Storage: Ambient

Order Code: CM0005 

(Internal Code: P200I)

Shelf Life
Up to 3 days after baking

Portion Yields
61 x 57g portions per 3.5kg bag
Whole Bag (3.5kg) will top 3 gastro norm 
containers (32.5cm x 26.5cm)

Compliance
Manufactured in a factory accredited to BRC 
Standards

Features and Benefits

      Easy to use.  

      Suitable for Vegetarians

      Suitable for Vegans

      2020 Sugar Compliant

Allergens

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), 
Sugar, Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm & Rapeseed Oil), 
Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Breadcrumb (WHEAT Flour 
(WHEAT, Calcium, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Salt, 
Dextrose), Dextrose.
May Contain: Egg, Milk, Soya

For allergy advice see ingredients in “bold” and UPPERCASE

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information 100g 
as sold

Per 57g
portion as 
consumed

Energy (kJ) 1920 1094
Energy (kcal) 457 260

Fat (g) 17.7 10.1

of which Saturates (g) 7.5 4.3

Carbohydrate (g) 69 39

of which Sugars (g) 21.4 12.2
Fibre (g) 3.1 1.8
Protein (g) 5.9 3.4
Salt (g) 0.2 0.1

Bake at 190°C / 375°F / Gas Mark 5 / Fan Oven 170°C 
for 15-20 minutes until golden brown.

NOTE: cooking temperature and time will vary due to the 
size of crumble and nature of the filling.
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Mixing Instructions
1. Use crumble straight from the bag.

2. Sprinkle over the filling to cover evenly.

Dry Mix 
Whole bag (3.5kg) will top three 32.5cm x 26.5cm gastro norm 
containers.

Whole bag (7lb 11oz) will top three  
13” x 10” 1/2 gastro norm containers.

Yield Guide


